TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM679597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rainier Industries, Ltd.		10/06/2021	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Horizon Bank
Street Address:	511 Union Street
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37219
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6080848	RAINIER OUTDOOR
Registration Number:	6124866	GLACIER
Registration Number:	3249144	RAINIER
Registration Number:	3250890	RAINIER
Registration Number:	3250889	RAINIER
Registration Number:	3257892	RAINIER
Registration Number:	3249135	RAINIER
Registration Number:	2576675	LITE-SPAN
Registration Number:	2907809	RAINIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615.726.5568

Email: icates@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Jackson Cates

Address Line 1: 1600 West End Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0492

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jackson S. Cates		
SIGNATURE:	/Jackson S. Cates/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=4817-4545-3822 v.1 FHB - LFM Rainier - USPTO Filing (Trademarks)#page1.tif			
source=4817-4545-3822 v.1 FHB - LFM Rainier - USPTO Filing (Trademarks)#page2.tif			

source=4817-4545-3822 v.1 FHB - LFM Rainier - USPTO Filing (Trademarks)#page3.tif source=4817-4545-3822 v.1 FHB - LFM Rainier - USPTO Filing (Trademarks)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0493

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that, pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 6, 2021 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Grantor and First Horizon Bank ("Lender"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks shown below to the Lender:

TRADEMARKS

Mark	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
RAINIER OUTDOOR	6,080,848	June 16, 2020
GLACIER	6,124,866	August 11, 2020
RAINIER	3,249,144	June 5, 2007
RAINIER	3,250,890	June 12, 2007
RAINIER	3,250,889	June 12, 2007
RAINIER	3,257,892	July 3, 2007
RAINIER	3,249,135	June 5, 2007
LITE-SPAN	2,576,675	June 4, 2002
RAINIER	2,907,809	December 7, 2004

The Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0494 the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature page follows.]

Very truly yours,

RAINIER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Name: Christopher C. Lin

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

[Signature page continues.]

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

FIRST HORIZON BANK

By: Name: Craig Bechtel

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 10/07/2021